Appleton’s ATX product line includes a
wide selection of both Increased Safety and
Flameproof cable glands for use with unarmored
and armored cable.
Appleton's ATX cable glands are available in a wide range of materials
from polyamide, nickel-plated brass and stainless steel to withstand any
environment. Appleton's ATX cable glands are available with metric or
NPT threads. Cable glands are certified for increased safety, flameproof,

10 = M100 or 4" NPT
* IP68 with entry thread seal or o-ring not supplied (See accessories section)
Ordering Information:
 Dimensions (mm)
 Flats Corners  Catalog Numbers (Nickel Plated Brass) Weight
 A B C Metric*  NPT (Kg)
 24.0 26.0 5.0 M16 x 1.5 757DM15 1/2" 757DT15 0.05
 24.0 26.0 5.0 M20 x 1.5 757DM25 3/4" 757DT25 0.07
 30.0 33.0 5.0 M25 x 1.5 757DM35 1" 757DT35 0.10
 36.0 40.0 5.0 M32 x 1.5 757DM45 1-1/4" 757DT45 0.16
 46.0 51.0 6.0 M40 x 1.5 757DM55 1-1/2" 757DT55 0.32
 55.0 61.0 6.0 M50 x 1.5 757DM65 2" 757DT65 0.42
 70.0 78.0 6.0 M63 x 1.5 757DM75 2-1/2" 757DT75 0.63
 80.0 89.0 6.0 M75 x 1.5 757DM85 3" 757DT85 0.98
 95.0 106.0 6.0 M90 x 2 757DM95 3-1/2" 757DT95 1.35
 110.0 123.0 6.0 M100 x 2 757DM105 4" 757DT105 1.60
Standards:
 Ex Standards EN / IEC 60079-0; 60079-1; 60079-7; 61241-0;
  61241-1
 Product Standards –

 Thread  (Kg) (dm3) Number Number Pack
 M20 Nickel plated brass 0.1 0.6 DBD20NB 093498 1
Ordering Information:
Dimensions
2.56/651.38/35
 Ø 0.12/3
0.63/16
Cable Glands
DB Series: Drain and Breather Valves
Zone 1 & 2 – 21 & 22
 II 2 GD Ex e II
IP66
upper section.
Standard Materials
• Bleed valve: Nickel plated brass.
• Breather/Drain: Polyamide, brass or stainless steel.
Catalog Number Logic:
 DB  X  XX    XX
Size:
20 = M20
Material:
P = Polyamide
B = Brass
S = Stainless Steel
NB = Nickel plated brass
Series:
DB = DB Series
Zone 1, 2, 21and 22
ATEX
Rating:
D = Ex d
E = Ex e
To be used only with our range of flameproof enclosure. The ATEX certification is included in our Exd enclosure's certification.
 Metric Material Weight Volume Catalog Old Catalog
 Thread  (Kg) (dm3) Number Number Pack
 M20 Polyamide 0.2 0.6 DBE20P 093486 1
 M20 Brass 0.2 0.6 DBE20B 093487 1
 M20 Stainless steel 0.2 0.6 DBE20S 093488 1
Flameproof Bleed Valve
Increased Safety Combination Drain and Breather
Compliances:
 Hazardous Area Gas  Dust
 Certification Type  DP - E
 Zones 1–2  21–22
 Conforming to ATEX 0518    II 2 G  0518    II2 D
 Symbol of Protection ATEX Ex e II  -
 Service Temperature  -50°C to + 85°C
 Declaration of Conformity  5C225
 ATEX Certificate  SIRA 99 ATEX 3050U
 Other Certifications  GOST - CSA
 Index of Protection  IP66 - NEMA 4X
 Impact Resistance (shock)  -
1.41/29
M20
1.
34
/3
4
0.
67
/1
7
420Visit our website at www.egsatx.com or www.appletonelec.com
or contact us at +33.3.22.54.27.54.  © September 2009
ATX Product Catalog
Compliance Data:
ATEX